4 \$65.00 885099

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM795732

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| P3 Laboratories, LLC | | 01/24/2023 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Star Pharmaceuticals, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6201 Lake Lanier Heights Road | |
| City: | Buford | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30518 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 88509983 | PROSED |
| Serial Number: | 88509975 | PROSED DS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14048538081

Email: patentdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Warren

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William L. Warren |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /William L. Warren/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/20/2023 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008008 FRAME: 0105

900758797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of January 24, 2023, (the "Effective Date"), between P3 Laboratories, LLC, (the "Assignor"), and Star Pharmaceuticals, LLC, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks "PROSED" and "PROSED DS" and the pending registrations at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application Nos. 88/509,983 and 88/509,975, both filed on July 11, 2019 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, P3 Laboratories, LLC does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Star Pharmaceuticals, LLC all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and in the registrations of the Trademarks, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Trademarks which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

In witness whereof, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the Effective Date.

| P3 Laboratories, LLC | Star Pharmaceuticals, LLC |
|----------------------|---------------------------|
| Signature | |
| Jeffrey Ping, PhD | Signature Branciforte |
| Name coo | Name (E |
| Title | Title |

48423897.1

RECORDED: 03/20/2023